



April 16, 2024

To,

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Maharashtra (India)

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip Code: 540651 Security Id: JIGAR

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith the 'Compliance Certificate' for the year ended on March 31, 2024 according to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 – Certificate duly signed by the Company and RTA of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully,

For, JIGAR CABLES LIMITED

CS Priyanka K. Marvania Compliance Officer & Company Secretary Membership No.: A58477

. Enclosure:

Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.

JIGAR CABLES LIMITED















Compliance Certificate for the Year ended March 31, 2024

[Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities in respect of Jigar Cables Limited are maintained by Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited having their registered office at 1st floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis Apartments, Next to Keys Hotel, Marol Maroshi Road, Andheri (E), Makwana Road, Mumbai – 400 059 having Permanent SEBI Registration No.: INR000001385.

This CERTIFICATE is issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR, JIGAR CABLES LIMITED

CS Priyanka K. Marvania Compliance Officer & Company Secretary Membership No.: A58477

Date: April 13, 2024

FOR, BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM

Digitally signed by VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM Date: 2024.04.15 18:06:23 +05'30'

Authorized Representative



Registered & Corporate Office

Plot No. 164/14 & 15, Jamwadi GIDC - 2 Gondal - 360 311 Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat) INDIA Tel: +91 2825 221422 | Web: www.sigmacab.com | E-mail: info@sigmacab.com









